PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daisuke ITO	06/09/2010
Haruyoshi TATSU	06/04/2010
Keisuke KOKIN	06/03/2010
Hideyuki ONO	06/03/2010
Yasuhiro ONOUE	06/16/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Unimatec Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	12-15, Shibadaimon 1-chome	
Internal Address:	Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12919718

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)994-6331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7343026000

Email: dburns@brinkshofer.com
Correspondent Name: Michael S. Gzybowski
Address Line 1: 524 S. Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor,, MICHIGAN 48104-2921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14056-42

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael S. Gzybowski

REEL: 024913 FRAME: 0155

40.00 12919718

PATENT

Total Attachments: 2

source=14056-42_Assign#page1.tif source=14056-42_Assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024913 FRAME: 0156

Client Reference No:	
Attorney Docket No:	14056-42

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in han	d paid, the
receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	

(1) Daisuke ITO	(5) Yasuhiro ONOUE
(2) Haruyoshi TATSU	(6)
(3) Keisuke KOKIN	(7)
(4) Hideyuki ONO	
and place of business address located at 12-15, and the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S. NOVEL DIURETHANE COMPOUND, Place ACRYLIC RUBBER COMPOSITION CONTAINS. (a) for which an application for United States Letters United States Serial No; or (b) for which an international application designating dentified by International Application No(c) for which an application for United States Letters and the right to all benefits under the International Country and ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its swith the right to recover all damages, including, but present, or future infringement or any violation of pages.	under the laws of Japan having its principal office Shibadaimon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN, 'ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for .C. 100 in the invention entitled ROCESS FOR PRODUCING THE SAME, AND AINING THE SAME s Patent was filed on, and identified by g the United States was filed on, and, and
The undersigned hereby authorize and request the U	rs Patents which may be granted therefore and any and
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like making application for and obtaining original, divising the supplication for and ASSIGNEE, its successor	e interest, and to render all necessary assistance in ional, reissue or extended Letters Patent of the United ors, assigns and legal representatives, and without and applications for patent based thereon, growing out resentatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures	:
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1) Daisukse ITO	June, 09, 2010
Name: Daisuke ITO	
2) Harryoshi Alsu	June of, will
Name: Haruyoshi TATSU 3) Klische Kokai	June 04, 2010 June, 03. 2010
Name: Keisuke KOKIN	

PATENT REEL: 024913 FRAME: 0157

4) Hideroti On	June, 3, 2010
Hideyuki ONO/ Soun iro Ohol	ue June, 16, 2010

RECORDED: 08/31/2010

PATENT

REEL: 024913 FRAME: 0158